Subject: RE: URGENT - WRONG CERT. NUMBER - Insurance Certificate Approved

for San Pedro Property Owner Alliance **From:** "Fils, Heidi" <heidi.fils@nfp.com>

Date: 08/24/2017 10:50 AM

To: Lorena Parker < lparker@sanpedrobid.com>

CC: "La Rue, Rick" < rick.larue@nfp.com>

Hi Lorena,

What certificate number are you referring to?

Please contact our office should you have any further questions.

Thank you,

Heidi Fils
Sr. Account Coordinator
Commercial Lines
2450 Tapo Street | Simi Valley, CA 93063
P: 805.537.0115 | F: 805.579.1916 | heidi.fils@nfp.com | www.nfp.com



Insurance services provided by NFP Property & Casualty Services, Inc. (NFP P&C), a subsidiary of NFP Corp. In California, NFP P&C does business as NFP Property & Casualty Insurance Services, Inc. License #0F15715

From: Lorena Parker [mailto:lparker@sanpedrobid.com]

Sent: Thursday, August 24, 2017 10:41 AM

To: Fils, Heidi **Cc:** La Rue, Rick

Subject: URGENT - WRONG CERT. NUMBER - Insurance Certificate Approved for San Pedro

Property Owner Alliance

External Email

Heidi,

Please check the certificate number. LADOT is telling us that this certificate number is for another event.

Please call me asap.

Lorena Parker
Executive Director
San Pedro Property Owners' Alliance
San Pedro Historic Waterfront
Business Improvement District

1 of 2 01/27/2018 05:07 PM

390 W. 7th Street | San Pedro, CA 90731 T 310.832.2183 | F 310.832.0685 Lparker@sanpedrobid.com www.sanpedrobid.com

On Thu, Aug 24, 2017 at 8:27 AM, <<u>cao.riskmgmt@lacity.org</u>> wrote: Heidi Fils,

The insurance submitted on behalf of your client is approved. It meets the minimum insurance requirements of Track4LA, The City of Los Angeles Insurance and Bond Internet Tracking System.

San Pedro Property Owner Alliance

Certificate Approval (CA) #123367

Certificate link: http://track4la.lacity.org:80/DataServlet2010?action=7&is2010=true&formid=123367&type=2010&emaillink=6123367

Please Note: Your client must comply with the insurance provisions of the contract, permit, lease or other agreement they have with the City of Los Angeles, the requirements of which may be greater than the minimum requirements of Track4LA®. Your client's compliance is subject to audit and/or production of the insurance policies providing the required coverages. Willful avoidance of financial responsibilities may subject the violator(s) to civil and criminal liabilities under the law, including but not limited to California False Claims Act, Government Code Section 12650 et seq.

Thank you for submitting your insurance and/or bond document.

The City of Los Angeles has implemented Track4LA®, The Self Service Insurance Compliance Network to better serve the business community. It provides 24 hours/7 days a week instant electronic insurance

approvals on the industry ACORD 25 insurance certificate. Please take a moment to visit the new Track4LA® Home Page to learn more about the system.

Insurance brokers may register to use the system from the Home Page.

http://Track4LA.lacity.org

Please contact us at (213) 978-7475 with any questions regarding Track4LA®. If you are working with the Port of Los Angeles, please contact us at (310) 732-3758.

This e-mail may contain information that is privileged, confidential or protected under state or federal law. If you are not an intended recipient of this email, please delete it, notify the sender immediately, and do not copy, use or disseminate any information in the e-mail. Any tax advice in this email may not be used to avoid any penalties imposed under U.S. tax laws. E-mail sent to or from this e-mail address may be monitored, reviewed and archived.

2 of 2 01/27/2018 05:07 PM